of fiduciary net position and a statement of changes in fiduciary net position are presented as part of
the basic financial statements. These statements consist of the Police Jury's custodial fund (formerly
ageney fund).

The changes noted above have the following effect on the accounts listed below at January 1,
2020:

Accounts affected

Accounts payable
Due to other governmental units
Net position - held for others

As
Originally
Presented

$ 15,732

After
Adoption of
GASB 84

$ 1,831
$
$ 13.901

The Police Jury determined that the activities of the 12''' Judicial District Court Fund do not
meet the new criteria for being identified as fiduciary activities under GASB No. 84. Tlierefore, tlie
12^*^ Judicial District Court Fund is reported as a special revenue fund as of January 1, 2020.

The change noted above has the following effect on beginning net position'fund balance at
January 1, 2020;

Nonmajor
Other Special 12th Judicial

Governmental Fiduciary Governmental Reveune District
Activities Activities Funds Funds Court Fund

Net position/fmid balance
previously reported

Net adjustment to amount
due to other governments

Net position/fund balance
as restated

$ 27,229,289 $ 13,901 $ 592,318 ; 6 450,816 $ -

13,901 (13,901) 13,901 13,901 13,901

$ 27,243,190 $ - $ 606,219 ; 6 464,717 $ 13,901

38

REQIIRED
SUPPLEMENTARY INTORMATION

39

AVOYELLES PARISH POLICE JLTRY
Marksville, Louisiana

General Fund

Budgetary Comparison Schedule
For the Year Ended December 31, 2020

Budset

Variance with
Final Budget

Positive
Original Final Actual (Negative)

Revenues;
Ad valorem tax $ 260,000 ^ 1 359,938 $ 333,415 $ (26,523)

Severance taxes 175,000 194,389 172,681 (21,708)

Licenses and permits 485,000 591,612 593,847 2,235

Intergovernmental revenues -

Federal grants 148,000 237,840 299,577 61,737

State fiinds -

State revenue sharing 20,000 23,815 23,815 -

Parish equalization funds 322,500 357,787 340,955 (16,832)

Other 165,000 163,776 163,776 -

Fees, charges and commissions 289,500 406,795 417,844 11,049

Interest income 13,977 7,066 8,254 1,188

Other 114,300 226,657 152.283 (74,374)

Total revenues 1,993,277 2,569,675 2,506,447 (63,228)

Expenditures:
Current -

General government;
Public safety
Culture and recreation
Economic development

Total expenditures

assistance

1,473,228
590,105
29,265
53,120

2,145.718

2,067,756
601,931
25,896
60,145

2,755,728

1,921,921
698,865
24,106
60,081

2,704,973

145,835
(96,934)

1,790

50.755

Deficiency of revenues
over expenditures

Fund balance, beginning

Fund balance, ending

(152,441)

947,565

795.124

(186,053)

947.565

(198,526)

947.565

761,512 $ 749,039

(12,473)

(12,473)

40

AVOYELLES PARISH POLICE JURY
Marksville, Eouisiana
Road and Bridge Fund